
3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

26.2142.16KUSMartina PFIRTER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.30 1.75 1 2 1 3 7.05

1 15.95

3T+2T
2A 4.050.75 12 003.302
LSp2 2.180.38 20101.803
SpSq3 3.1000000.003.104

203 2.3300.631.705 2F
212 3.2510.752.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 0.50 0 2.301 0 3CiSt1
8 1.70 0.25 0 1.951 0 1FCSp1

21.20 26.21
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.00

4.25 3.75 4.00
3.75 3.50 3.75
4.00 4.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.13
3.81
4.00

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.750.80 3.88
Interpretation 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.000.80 4.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.95

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

20.5336.38GENNoémie SILBERER 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 1.25 2 3 2 3 2.75

2 16.85

LSp1
SpSq1 2.150.35 12 1-21.802
2A 4.050.75 10113.303
3T+COMBO 1.00-3-3-3-3-3.004.004

302 2.7510.752.005 CCoSp1
302 2.5510.751.806 SlSt1

7 1.70 0.88 1 2.582 1 32F
8 1.70 1.00 1 2.703 1 3FCSp1

17.80 20.53
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
3.50
3.50

4.75 4.00 4.75
4.25 3.75 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.38
4.00
3.94

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.750.80 4.31
Interpretation 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.750.80 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.85

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.7731.22OLTSidonie ROHRER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 1.90

3 11.45

2A
CCoSp3 3.380.38 21 003.002
SpSq3 3.350.25 20003.103
2F 1.7000000.001.704

201 3.7800.383.405 2Lz+2Lo
111 2.3800.382.006 FCSp2

7 1.80 0.13 1 1.930 0 0SlSt1
8 1.50 -0.15 0 1.35-1 -1 0LSp1

19.80 19.77
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.00 3.00 2.50
3.00 2.50 2.25
2.50 3.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.75
2.75

Choreography 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.500.80 2.81
Interpretation 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.500.80 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.45

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.3730.92DUBAlisha VOGEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 0.38 0 1 0 2 3.78

4 12.55

2Lz+2Lo
SpSq3 3.180.08 10 -113.102
LSp2 1.930.13 10001.803
2F 2.2010210.501.704

100 3.1300.133.005 CCoSp3
0-1-2 0.55-2-0.250.806 2A<

7 1.80 0.05 1 1.850 0 -1CiSt1
8 1.70 0.05 0 1.75-1 0 1FCSp1

17.30 18.37
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.25

3.75 3.25 2.75
3.25 2.75 2.50
3.50 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.38
2.94
3.13

Choreography 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.500.80 3.06
Interpretation 4.00 3.25 3.00 2.500.80 3.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.55

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.3629.81ZUGAngela KOCH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.63 0 2 1 2 3.83

5 12.45

2Lz+2T
FCSp1 1.950.25 20 001.702
SpSq3 3.600.50 30103.103
1A 0.30-3-3-3-3-0.500.804

000 1.62-1-0.081.705 2F
102 1.8800.381.506 LSp1

7 1.80 0.13 0 1.930 0 1SeSt1
8 2.00 0.25 0 2.250 0 2CCoSp1

15.80 17.36
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.75
2.00

3.50 3.50 3.75
3.25 3.00 3.50
3.50 3.25 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.31
2.88
3.06

Choreography 2.50 3.25 3.25 3.750.80 3.19
Interpretation 2.25 3.50 3.25 3.500.80 3.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.45

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.7529.10BLZAlessia VON ROHR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 0.80 -0.25 -3 1 -3 -3 0.55

6 11.35

1A
LSp2 2.550.75 23 101.802
SpSq3 3.350.25 11003.103
2Lz+2T 3.8321200.633.204

2-1-3 1.67-3-0.332.005 CCoSp1
212 2.3300.631.706 2F

7 1.80 0.05 0 1.851 0 -1SlSt1
8 1.70 -0.08 -1 1.620 0 0FCSp1

16.10 17.75
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.25

3.50 3.00 2.25
3.25 3.25 2.75
3.75 3.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.81
2.81
2.88

Choreography 2.25 3.25 2.75 2.500.80 2.69
Interpretation 2.50 3.50 3.25 2.750.80 3.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.35

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.6728.57CHUMelanie EGELHOFER 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 4.00 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.00

7 14.90

3T+COMBO
2F 2.580.88 22 121.702
1A 0.30-0.50 -3-3-3-30.803
FCSp1 1.9511000.251.704

100 1.9300.131.805 SpSq1
211 3.0000.502.506 CCoSp2

7 1.80 0.88 2 2.681 1 3CiSt1
8 1.80 0.43 -1 2.231 1 2LSp2

16.10 15.67
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.50

3.75 3.75 4.00
3.50 3.25 3.75
3.00 3.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.94
3.56
3.56

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.000.80 3.75
Interpretation 4.25 3.25 3.50 4.250.80 3.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.90

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.6928.39ZOEMichelle BANTEL 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.50 0 2 0 2 3.70

8 10.70

2Lz+2T
1A 0.55-0.25 -31 -3-30.802
CCoSp3 3.000.00 00003.003
SpSq4 4.1520010.753.404

0-1-1 1.47-1-0.231.705 2F
-10-1 1.850-0.152.006 FCSp2

7 1.80 0.05 0 1.851 -1 0SlSt1
8 1.50 -0.38 -1 1.12-2 -1 -1LSp1

17.40 17.69
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
2.00
2.50

3.75 2.50 2.25
3.50 2.25 2.25
3.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.50
2.75

Choreography 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.500.80 2.69
Interpretation 2.75 3.25 2.25 2.750.80 2.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.70

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.8227.97BUEJulia HÖSLI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -0.53 -1 0 -1 -1 2.77

9 11.15

2A
2Lz+1Lo 1.65-0.75 0-3 -3-32.402
FCSp2 2.000.00 00002.003
SpSq3 3.05-1001-0.053.104

00-1 1.620-0.081.705 2F
-1-1-2 1.200-0.301.506 LSp1

7 1.80 0.38 0 2.181 1 1SlSt1
8 2.50 -0.15 -1 2.350 0 -1CCoSp2

18.30 16.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.25

3.75 3.00 2.75
3.25 2.75 2.50
3.50 3.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.63
2.69

Choreography 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.500.80 2.75
Interpretation 2.25 3.25 3.25 2.750.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.15

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.1226.62ZOEFabienne BOSSHARDT 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 0.25 0 1 0 1 3.65

10 10.50

2Lz+2Lo
1A 0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-30.802
FCSp1 1.62-0.08 0-1001.703
SpSq2 2.3510-100.052.304

001 3.1300.133.005 CCoSp3
102 2.0800.381.706 2F

7 1.80 -0.08 0 1.720 -1 0SlSt1
8 1.50 -0.23 0 1.27-2 -1 0LSp1

16.20 16.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.25
2.25

3.50 2.00 2.50
3.25 1.75 2.50
3.00 2.25 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.44
2.56

Choreography 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.750.80 2.63
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.25 2.750.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.50

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4525.60LUGGiulia SIMONI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.03 -1 -1 0 1 1.47

11 10.15

LSp1
SpSq2 2.680.38 20 012.302
2Lz+2Lo 2.87-0.53 -1-2-2-23.403
FCSp1 1.8300100.131.704

-1-1-1 1.470-0.231.705 2F
001 3.1300.133.006 CCoSp3

7 1.80 -0.30 -1 1.50-1 -1 -1SlSt1
8 0.80 -0.30 0 0.50-1 -3 -31A

16.20 15.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.75
2.50

3.50 2.00 2.00
3.50 2.00 1.75
3.00 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.50
2.56

Choreography 2.50 3.25 2.25 1.750.80 2.44
Interpretation 3.00 3.50 2.00 1.500.80 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.15

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.0425.39CHUSamira KIRCHEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -0.90 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.00

12 11.35

2Lz+COMBO
2F 2.080.38 21 001.702
SpSq1 1.72-0.08 0-1001.803
FCSp1 1.8310000.131.704

101 2.1810.381.805 SlSt1
001 3.1300.133.006 CCoSp3

7 0.80 -0.38 -3 0.420 -3 -31A
8 1.50 0.18 1 1.68-1 0 1LSp1

14.20 14.04
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.25
2.50

3.25 3.00 2.50
3.00 3.25 2.00
3.00 3.25 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.63
2.75

Choreography 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.000.80 2.94
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.000.80 2.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.35

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.3925.14BASAdeline MANGOLD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.40 2.25 2 3 1 3 5.65

13 10.75

SpSq4
2F< 0.20-0.30 -3-3 -3-30.502
CCoSp2 2.750.25 10102.503
1Lz+COMBO 0.30-3-3-3-3-0.300.604

100 1.55-10.051.505 LSp1
-3-30 0.42-3-0.380.806 1A

7 1.70 -0.03 -2 1.670 0 1FCSp1
8 1.80 0.05 0 1.851 0 -1CiSt1

12.80 14.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.50

3.50 2.75 2.00
3.00 3.00 2.00
3.00 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.75
2.63
2.81

Choreography 2.25 3.25 2.75 2.250.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.000.80 2.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.75

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.8624.96ZUGSalome FORRER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.13 0 0 0 1 1.83

14 11.10

2F
2A< 0.32-0.48 -3-3 -2-30.802
FCSp1 1.950.25 20001.703
1Lz+COMBO 0.30-3-3-3-3-0.300.604

000 1.42-1-0.081.505 LSp1
100 3.2300.133.106 SpSq3

7 1.80 0.13 0 1.931 0 0SlSt1
8 2.50 0.38 0 2.881 0 2CCoSp2

13.70 13.86
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.25
2.50

3.25 3.00 2.75
2.75 2.75 2.50
2.50 3.00 2.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.56
2.69

Choreography 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.500.80 2.75
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.750.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.10

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.2323.78LUGElisa FATTORINI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

15 10.55

1Lz+2T
FCSp1 2.130.43 22 0-11.702
SpSq1 1.800.00 00001.803
1A 0.30-3-3-3-3-0.500.804

111 2.3010.501.805 LSp2
-1-1-1 1.701-0.101.806 SlSt1

7 1.70 0.13 0 1.830 0 12F
8 2.50 -0.23 0 2.27-1 -1 -1CCoSp2

14.00 13.23
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
2.50
2.50

3.50 3.25 2.00
3.00 2.75 2.00
2.75 3.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.56
2.56

Choreography 2.75 3.25 2.50 1.750.80 2.56
Interpretation 3.00 2.75 2.75 1.500.80 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.55

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.9423.04LUGSamantha CIMINELLA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.20 0.38 0 1 0 2 3.58

16 9.10

2Lz+2T
1A 0.55-0.25 -31 -3-30.802
LSp1 1.630.13 00101.503
SpSq2 2.6820100.382.304

-3-3-3 0.70-3-1.001.705 2F
-1-1-1 1.40-1-0.301.706 FCSp1

7 1.80 -0.08 0 1.72-1 0 0SlSt1
8 2.50 0.18 0 2.681 -1 1CCoSp2

15.50 14.94
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

3.25 2.00 2.00
3.00 2.00 2.00
3.00 2.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.38
2.19
2.25

Choreography 2.25 3.25 1.75 2.000.80 2.31
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 1.75 2.000.80 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.10

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.6222.92CHUJanine JEHLI 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

17 11.30

2A
2F 2.200.50 22 001.702
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-31.903
SpSq3 2.9200-10-0.183.104

101 2.2500.252.005 CCoSp1
200 2.0500.251.806 SlSt1

7 1.70 -0.30 -1 1.40-1 -1 -1FCSp1
8 1.50 -0.80 -3 0.70-3 -2 -2LSp1

17.00 13.62
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
2.50

3.50 2.75 2.50
3.00 2.75 2.25
3.00 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.06
2.75
2.63

Choreography 2.50 3.25 3.00 2.750.80 2.88
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.500.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.30

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

11.4422.69CIAEliana BRIANZA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 0.18 1 -1 0 1 1.88

18 11.25

FCSp1
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3 -3-31.902
2A< 0.35-0.45 -2-2-3-30.803
CCoSp2 2.932-1200.432.504

1-1-1 1.70-1-0.101.805 SpSq1
0-11 1.5500.051.506 LSp1

7 0.50 -0.30 -3 0.20-3 -3 -31F
8 1.80 0.13 0 1.930 0 1CiSt1

12.50 11.44
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.25
1.75
2.00

3.50 3.25 3.00
3.25 3.00 2.75
3.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.69
2.69

Choreography 2.25 3.25 3.00 2.750.80 2.81
Interpretation 2.50 3.00 3.25 2.750.80 2.88
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.25

Deductions 0.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.2022.35AARFabienne GRETENER 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.30 -1 1 0 2 2.10

19 10.15

SpSq1
2T+2T 2.15-0.45 -2-2 -1-12.602
FCSp1 1.830.13 10001.703
2F< 0.25-2-2-3-3-0.250.504

1-11 1.9800.181.805 SlSt1
-3-3-3 0.420-0.380.806 1A

7 2.50 -0.15 0 2.35-1 -1 0CCoSp2
8 1.50 -0.38 -1 1.12-1 -2 -1LSp1

13.20 12.20
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.25

3.50 2.00 2.50
2.75 1.75 2.75
3.00 1.75 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.69
2.44
2.31

Choreography 2.25 3.25 1.75 3.250.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 1.75 3.000.80 2.63
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.15

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.1121.26LUGIsabella VALLINI 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

20 10.15

1Lz+2T
2A< 0.35-0.45 -2-3 -2-30.802
LSp3 3.030.63 21112.403
SpSq1 1.25-1-1-3-2-0.551.804

101 1.9500.251.705 FCSp1
000 1.7000.001.706 2F

7 1.80 0.13 0 1.930 0 1SlSt1
8 2.00 -1.00 -3 1.00-3 -3 -3CCoSp1

14.10 12.11
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.00
2.25

3.00 2.50 2.50
2.75 2.50 2.25
3.00 2.00 2.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.75
2.38
2.38

Choreography 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.750.80 2.63
Interpretation 2.25 3.25 2.25 2.500.80 2.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.15

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.4218.47WINVera KLEMENZ 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.90 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90

21 10.05

2Lz+COMBO
1A 0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-30.802
CCoSp1 1.00-1.00 -3-3-3-32.003
USp0 0.00----0.000.004

000 3.1000.003.105 SpSq3
101 1.60-20.101.506 LSp1

7 0.50 -0.28 -3 0.22-3 -2 -32F<
8 1.80 0.25 0 2.051 0 1CiSt1
9 1.70 -0.45 -2 1.25-2 -2 0FCSp1

13.30 10.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
2.25
2.25

3.25 2.75 2.25
3.25 2.75 1.75
2.75 2.50 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.81
2.50
2.31

Choreography 2.25 3.00 2.75 2.000.80 2.50
Interpretation 2.25 3.00 2.50 2.000.80 2.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.05

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

10.9018.35WETBrenda WEISSKOPF 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.50 -0.30 -1 -2 -1 0 1.20

22 9.45

LSp1
2A< 0.30-0.50 -3-3 -3-30.802
SpSq2 2.430.13 10002.303
2F 1.9510100.251.704

-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.300.605 2Lz<+COMBO
-2-1-3 1.07-2-0.631.706 FCSp1

7 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0SlSt1
8 2.00 -0.15 0 1.850 -1 -1CCoSp1

12.40 10.90
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
2.25
2.50

3.25 1.75 2.00
3.00 2.00 2.00
2.75 2.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.63
2.31
2.31

Choreography 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.250.80 2.38
Interpretation 2.50 2.50 1.75 2.000.80 2.19
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 9.45

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00



3. Eulach-Cup
SEV JUNIOREN DAMEN KURZPROGRAMM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

9.0116.01ZOESonja KÖNIG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.70 -0.23 -1 -2 0 0 1.47

23 7.00

FCSp1
SlSt1 1.65-0.15 0-1 -101.802
2Lz+COMBO 0.90-1.00 -3-3-3-31.903
SpSq1 1.17-2-2-3-1-0.631.804

-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.805 2A<
-20-2 1.12-1-0.381.506 LSp1

7 1.70 -0.60 -2 1.10-2 -2 -22F
8 2.00 -0.70 -2 1.30-3 -2 -2CCoSp1

13.20 9.01
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.50
1.50

2.50 1.75 1.50
2.75 1.75 1.00
2.50 1.50 1.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.88
1.75
1.69

Choreography 1.50 2.25 1.75 1.500.80 1.75
Interpretation 1.75 2.00 1.50 1.500.80 1.69
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 7.00

Deductions 0.00
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